
Pack 799  
     2002-2003  
             Calendar of Events  
____________________________________________________ 

Note: There may be updates/revisions to the calendar over the year. 
Please refer to monthly newsletters for updates on these activities. 

 
2002: 
• September 12 (Th) Join Scouting Night 7 p.m. Monocacy Elementary School  
• September 20 (Fri) Pack Meeting 7:30 p.m. Strough Auditorium 
• September 21 (Sat) Basic Adult Leader Training (call George if interested) 
• October 5 (Sat) In The Streets Parade 9:30 a.m. line up at T.J. High School 
• October 6 (Sun) Bike Rodeo Westridge Shopping Center 
• October 12-13 (Sat/Sun) Webelos Leader Camping Training 
• October 17 (Th) Parents’ Meeting 7:30 p.m. at the Ludwigs  
• October 18 (Fri) Pack Meeting 7:30 p.m. Strough Auditorium 
• October 20 (Sun) Cub Annapolis 2 p.m. Nallin Pond 
• October 26 (Sat) Parent-sponsored Basket Bingo 
• November 7 (Th) Parents’ Meeting 7:30 p.m. at the Ludwigs 
• November 9 (Sat) Scouting for Food – Drop off 
• November 15 (Fri) Pack Meeting – Space Derby 7:30 pm. Strough Auditorium 
• November 16 (Sat) Scouting for Food – Pick up 
• December 6 (Fri) Kris Kringle Parade 
• December 12 (Th) Parents’ Meeting 7:30 p.m. at the Ludwigs 
• December 20 (Fri) Pack Meeting–Christmas Party 7:30 p.m. Strough  
2003: 
• January 9 (Th) Parents’ Meeting 7:30 p.m. at the Ludwigs 
• Note: No Pack Meeting in January  
• January 19 (Sun) Pinewood Derby 
• February 13 (Th) Parents’ Meeting 7:30 p.m. at the Ludwigs 
• Note: No Pack Meeting in February 
• February 22 (Sat) Blue & Gold Dinner 
• March 9 (Sun) Family Bowling 
• March 13 (Th) Parents’ Meeting 7:30 p.m. at the Ludwigs 
• March 21 (Fri) Arrow of Light Ceremony 7:30 p.m. Strough Auditorium 
• April 6 (Sun) Kite Derby 
• April 10 (Th) Parents’ Meeting 7:30 p.m. at the Ludwigs 
• April 25 (Fri) Pack Meeting 7:30 p.m. Strough Auditorium 
• May 8 (Th) Parents’ Meeting 7:30 p.m. at the Ludwigs 
• May 16 (Fri) Pack Meeting 7:30 p.m. Strough Auditorium 
• May 30 (Fri) Bridging Nallin Pond 
• June 12 (Th) Parents’ Meeting 7:30 p.m. at the Ludwigs 


